		09-03	-1999	11 0 D			
8/31/99 5				Patent and P	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
TO: The Commis	ssioner of Patents and	10113	5506	d original document	(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Typ	Эе	10113	<u> </u>	µ e			
New	m (Non Departation)		☐ Assignment		$\frac{1}{2}\sqrt{1}$		
☐ Resubmission □ Document ID	on (Non-Recordation)		License Merger		.)		
Correction of			Security Agre	ement			
Reel #	Frame #		Change of Na				
Corrective D	· · ·		Other:				
Reel #	Frame #						
Conveying Part			IPE	Execution Date	(s)		
 Kim Tung Ch 	HENG		/0''	√ July 28, 1999			
2.			1	July 28, 1999			
3. 4.			AUG 3 1 199	(Gr. 6)			
4. 5.			12	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>			
6.			red FRANCING	*			
	ional Names of Conve	eving Parties Attach	ied PHADE				
Receiving Party		<u> </u>					
Name	PI ELECTRONICS	(H.K.) LIMITED					
Name		_					
Address	Block B, 6th Floor, \	Nong Tze Building,	71 Hoi Bun Road, K	wun Tong			
Address	Marria ar-	11					
Address	<u>Kowloon</u> City	Hong Ko State/Co		Zip Code			
☐ Mark if Δridit	ional Names of Recei		•	Zip Code			
	Name and Address	Thing I did out the district					
			ľ				
Jeffrey A. Wyand	j		Telephone: (202) 737-6770				
Leydig, Voit & Ma			Facsimile: (202) 737-6776				
	t., N.W. Suite 300			Attorney Docket	No. 400224		
Washington, D.C		<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
	er the total number of properties of the state of the sta		ed conveyance docu	Mark if additional			
Enter either the	Patent Application Number	r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH				
	tent Application Nur		Patent Numbers				
09/318,612							
	is being filed together			e date the patent	Month Day Yea		
	signed by the first nam	ned executing inven	tor.				
	tion Treaty (PCT)	alle Ammliantini	DCT	TDCT	DOT		
Number has not	cation number <i>only if a</i>	1 U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT		
Mannoel Has Hot	ocen assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT		
				1 01	1 61		
Number of Prop	erties		Enter the	total number of prop	perties involved: 1		
Fee Amount							
. se . une will			Fee Amount for P	operties Listed (37 C	CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Method of Pa					,		
	d is a check in the am-						
	Deposit Account No. 1			🗔			
	ation to Charge Additi	onal Fees to Depos	it Account No. 12-12	∠16: 🔀 Yes 📙 N	<u>lo</u>		
Statement and S		haliaf tha fararair-	information is torre	and correct and and	attached assists -		
	of my knowledge and I the original document						
tiue copy of t	ine original document	Charges to depos	account are autho	nzeu, as indicated no	<u> </u>		
Jeffrey A. Wyand	ł	1 War	JUL 1	the en et	30 1999		
	Person Signing	/ / / siA	nature	1/1/2/1	Date /		
·	T-	1 1 3 1 9		· · · · ·			
1999 CVORACHA 0000	AUS/ 09318612 \						
581	40.00 DP						
	1			PATEN	NT		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, KIM TUNG CHENG

of Kwai Chung, Hong Kong,

have made a certain new and useful invention relating to

VOLTAGE CLAMP

Whereas PI Electronics (H.K.) Limited

of Block B, 6th Floor, Wong Tze Building, 71 Hoi Bun Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong,

the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the patent application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable considerations, paid to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, and set over to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the patent application, the Letters Patent that may or shall issue from the patent application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the patent application or Letters Patent; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee in agreement with the terms of this assignment.

I authorize the Assignee and its agents to insert or to have inserted in this instrument the execution date and/or the filing date and serial number of my patent application.

I convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (the Paris Convention), the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any other international arrangements for any such patent application, the date of the United States application (or other patent applications, if there be any) in priority to other patent applications; and I covenant and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that I will at any time, upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the

expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and will give all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries for the invention, in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such patent applications or patents, for example, by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits and declarations, it being understood that this agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

representatives of both	parties.		_		-	
In witness whereof,	I have si	gned and	sealed t	chis assi	gnment	on
		Ø). 6	Cher			
State of County of	SS.					
On this me, a notary public, app who is personally known subscribed to the forego signed, sealed, and deli voluntary act.	to me to b oing instru	e the same	ne person	n whose r ledged th	name is	ore
My Commission expires		Notary E	Public			
my commission expiles		•				